

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (LODG.) NO. 980 OF 2016**

Ashok alias Ashwin Laxmishankar  
Pandya & Anr.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Mrs. Minaxi Jayant Shah & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.Rajiv Narula a/w. Mr.A. Dasgupta i/b Jhangiani Narula & Associates for petitioners.

Ms.Shaheen i/b Mr. Shoaib Memon for respondent nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATE : 6<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2016**

**P.C.**

1 The counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 Ms.Shaheen instructed by Mr.Shoaib Memon states that her Senior is not in town and they wish to also file affidavit in reply to the application. The counsel further states that until the next date, they will not encash or withdraw any money from the twelve FDR's and the Bank Accounts referred in prayer clause (c), which reads as under :

*(c) That this Hon'ble Court be pleased to direct the respondent no.3 bank to disclose on oath by way of affidavit, the current status of the following fixed deposits,*

Sr.No.	TDR No.	Account No.
1)	T11/HTDR 625759	6038239769
2)	T12/MTDT 0684583	6172103664
3)	T12/MTDT 0685009	6189214639
4)	T12/MTDT 0683413	6123020060

5)	T11/HTDR 626488	6057615802
6)	T12/MTDT 0684579	6171836241
7)	T12/MTDT 0684580	6171837074
8)	T11/HTDR 626132	6048519201
9)	T12/MTDT 0684578	6171837686
10)	T11/HTDR 626036	6046627990
11)	T11/HTDR 625809	6040338595
12)	T12/MTDT 0683227	6115798869

*and savings account no.401968465 and if any amount from the said savings account has been transferred/withdrawn by the respondent Nos.1 and 2 on or after 7<sup>th</sup> April 2015.*

2 The respondent No.3 also is directed to disclose on oath by way affidavit, the status of the Fixed Deposits and the Savings Accounts mentioned in prayer clause (c). Stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> June 2015.

3 The respondents to file affidavit in reply and serve a copy thereof upon the petitioner on or before 6<sup>th</sup> June 2016.

4 Stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> June 2015.

5 All parties to act on a copy of this order duly authenticated by the Associate of the Court.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**