

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.980 OF 2016

Ashok @ Ashwin Laxmishankar Pandya & Anr.Petitioners

V/s.

Mrs. Minaxi Jayant Shah & Ors.Respondents

Mr. A. Dasgupta i/b. Jhangiani Narula & Associates for the petitioners.

Ms. Shaheen i/b. Shoaib Memon for the respondent nos.1 and 2.

Ms. M. Shah i/b. A. Shah & Co. for the respondent no.3.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 14th JUNE, 2016

P.C.:-

1 The counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 states that the statement made by her as recorded in paragraph 1 of the order dated 6th May, 2016 be extended. The statement is extended upto and including 30th July, 2016. The counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 further states that a copy of the affidavit in reply will be served by today itself. The registry also to accept the original affidavit. As regards respondent no.3, the counsel for the respondent no.3 states that they will file an affidavit in reply and serve a copy within three weeks from today.

2 The miscellaneous petition be listed for hearing on 22nd July, 2016. In the meanwhile the petitioner to remove all office

objections and get the petition numbered.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)