

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.980 OF 2016**

Ashok @ Ashwin Laxmishankar Pandya & Anr. ....Petitioners

V/s.

Minaxi Jayant Shah & Ors. ....Respondents

----

Mr. A. Dasgupta i/b. Jhangiani Narula & Associates for the petitioner.

Ms. Shaheen i/b. Shoaib Memon for the respondent nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Shah i/b. Anjana Shah & Co. for the respondent no.3.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> JULY, 2016**

**P.C.:-**

1           The statement contained in paragraph 1 of the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 read with order dated 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2016, is extended upto and including 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2016.

2           The parties to file their reply and rejoinder in the registry.

3           Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2016.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)**