

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
MISC. PETITION NO.58 OF 2016**

Ashok @ Ashwin Laxmishankar Pandya and Anr. ... Petitioners
and
Minaxi Jayant Shah and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Arun Dasgupta with Ms. Deepika Sekar i/by M/s. Jhangiani Narula and Associates, for Petitioner.
Ms. A. Shah i/by M/s. Anjana Shah and Co., for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 26th AUGUST, 2016

P.C.:

1. Place the above Miscellaneous Petition for hearing and final disposal on 14th September, 2016.
2. In the meantime, until further orders, the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 shall not encash or withdraw any money from the FDR's and the bank accounts referred to in prayer clause (c) which is reproduced in the order dated 6th May, 2016.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)