

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 58 OF 2016

Ashok alias Ashwin Laxmishankar Pandya & Anr. .. Petitioners
V/s.
Mrs.Minaxi Jayant Shah & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Shrey Shah i/b Jhangiani, Narula and Associates for petitioners.

Mr.Shoiab I. Memon for respondent nos.1 and 2.

Ms.Anjana Shah for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 1ST FEBRUARY, 2017**

P.C.

Shri Shah for the petitioners states that the order, dated 25th January 2017 was uploaded only on 31st January 2017 and hence they were unable to carry out the amendment.

Time to amend the petition and serve the amended petition is extended upto and including 10th February 2017. Should the respondents wish to file any additional reply to the testamentary suit, the same to be filed within two weeks of receiving the amended petition.

Stand over to 10th March 2017 for direction.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)