

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**MISC. PETITION NO.58 OF 2016  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2655 OF 2025**

Ashok @ Ashwin Laxmishankar Pandya and Anr. ...Petitioners

**Versus**

Minaxi Jayant Shah and Ors. ...Respondent

VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by  
VISHAL SUBHASH  
PAREKAR  
Date: 2025.11.04  
10:29:39 +0530

---

*Mr. Aurup Dasgupta a/w. Ms. Drshika Hemnani and Prapti Bhadra i/b.  
Jhangiani Narula and Associates, for the Petitioners/Applicant.  
Mr. Ibrahim Memon, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 03, 2025**

**P. C. :**

IA 2655 of 2025 :-

1. Let the copy of the Interim Application be served on the learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 during the course of the day.
2. Reply to be filed on or before 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.
3. List on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**