

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.58 OF 2016
WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.129 OF 2016
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.170 OF 2016**

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.12.20
11:53:25 +0530

Ashok @ Ashwin Laxmishankar Pandya and Anr. ...Petitioner

Versus

Minaxi Jayant Shah and Others ...Respondents

*Mr. Aurup Dasgupta a/w. Ms. Drshika Hemnani, Ms. Prapti Bhadra i/b.
M/s. Jhangiani, Narula & Associates, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Iram Memon a/w. Mr. Harjot Singh i/b. Mr. Shoaib Memon, for the
Respondents.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2025

P. C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 30th January, 2026.
2. Affidavit in reply to the amended Petition if any to be filed on or before 22nd January, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]